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TEXAS ANNUAL CONFERENCE 
Relocation Committee 

These are moving companies that have worked with TAC clergy 

in the past and are given for information purposes only.  Please 

know, however, that these companies may NOT be your most 

cost-effective option.  

 

 

Moving Companies 

Arpin America     Berger Transfer 

(Bekins)      (Allied Van Lines) 

Jan LaRocca      Mark McIntire 

4660 N Sam Houston Pkwy E, Ste 150  P.O. Box 560287 

Houston, TX 77032     Dallas, TX 75356 

281-728-8830, mobile    800-678-3980, toll free 

888-322-1398, toll free    markm@bergerallied.com 

jan.larocca@arpinamerica.com   (Berger also has a Houston office) 

 

Daryl Flood Relocation & Logistics  East End Transfer & Storage   EDC Moving Systems 

(Mayflower Transit)    (United Van Lines)    (Atlas Van Lines) 

Wayne Russell    Beth Crisp     Debbie (McKinley) Warren 

10415 Papalote, #100   5607 Cavanaugh    2228 Wirtcrest Lane, Suite A 

Houston, TX 77041    Houston, Texas 77021   Houston, TX 77055 

214-475-6798, direct    713-644-1811 Ext. 102, direct  713-680-2221 Ext 203, direct 

wrussell@darylflood.com   800-231-2184, toll free   713-582-1129, mobile 

                                                                   Beth@eastendtransfer.com   dmckinley@edc-mover.com 

 

I.M.S. Relocation     Johnnie T. Melia Moving & Storage 

(Mayflower Transit)     (National Van Lines) 

Mike Lohner      Brandon Melia / Rosemary Rodriguez 

2005 McDaniel, Suite 150    2527 Fairway Park Dr. 

Carrolton, TX 75006     Houston, TX 77092 

972-333-5172, phone    713-683-8585, phone 

mlohner@imsrelocation.com   brandon@jtmeliamoving.com 

      rosemary47melia@aol.com   
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